

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1). .../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 in Cr1RP No. 257/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B. BEERAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Cr1.M.P. 229 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(Cr1.M.P. No. 228/2005)

WITH

SLP(Cr1.)...../2005 (K.B. Manje Gowda vs. State of Karnataka)

Cr1.M.P. 842-843 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

(Cr1.M.P. Nos. 841-842/2005)

Date: 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Shantha Kr. V Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. S Manjunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No./2005 Crl.M.P. No.229 (Crl.M.P.
No.228/2005)

Adjourned by two weeks.

SLP(Crl.) No./2005 Crl.M.P. Nos.842-843 (Crl.M.P.
Nos.841-842/2005)

The petitioner must surrender within two weeks
failing which the petitions shall be liable to be dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER